Date: 9/29/2019
Start: 2:00PM
Time: 2:18
Attendance: 128
Location: Manitoba

Lethbridge -vs- Manitoba
9/29/2019 at Manitoba

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Lethbridge 2 2 1 5
Manitoba 2 2 0 4

LETH: Landon Gross (1); Owen Guenter (1); Brooks Maxwell (1);

Torrin White (1); Michael Clarke (1)

MAN: Adam Henry (1); Ryan Carlson (1); Colton Veloso (1); Jonah

Wasylak (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By LETH MAN
1st 1:16 Leth Torrin White Russell Maxwell, Brooks Maxwell 1 0
1st 2:33 Man Ryan Carlson Sean Christensen, Nathan Halvorsen 1 1
1st 9:40 Man Colton Veloso Geordie Keane, 1 2
1st 17:15 Leth Owen Guenter Michael Clarke, Kyle Gordon 2 2
2nd 6:23 Leth Michael Clarke Owen Guenter, Dallas Valentine 3 2
2nd 8:41 Man Jonah Wasylak Adam Henry, Liam Schioler 3 3
2nd 11:17 Man Adam Henry , 3 4
2nd 18:06 Leth Landon Gross Dallas Valentine, Kyle Gordon 4 4
3rd 0:47 Leth Brooks Maxwell Jeff Rayman, 5 4

Lethbridge Power Plays Manitoba Power Plays

No data to report. No data to report.

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st Man Matthew Stanley 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 11:24 PP
1st Man Ryan Carlson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:15 PP
2nd Leth Evan Wardley 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 3:17 PP
2nd Man Liam Schioler 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 5:52 PP
2nd Leth Mackenizie Mindus 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 7:00 PP
2nd Leth Russell Maxwell 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 8:15 PP
2nd Leth Dalton Sward 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:11 PP
2nd Man Colton Veloso 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  9:58
2nd Leth Kyle Gordon 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  9:58
2nd Man Lucas Skrumeda 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 17:29 PP
2nd Man Lucas Skrumeda 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 18:06 PP
2nd Leth Russell Maxwell 02:00 INTER. ON GOALTENDER MINOR 19:27 PP
3rd Man Lucas Skrumeda 02:00 INTER. ON GOALTENDER MINOR  17:27 PP




Lethbridge 5

Individual

Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
2 Danny Gatenby 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
3 Dallas Valentine 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - -
5 Jeff Rayman 0 1 0 0 0 5 +2 - -
6  Russell Maxwell 0 1 (0] 0 0 2 0 - 2-4
8 Ryan Chynoweth 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Dalton Sward 0 0 (0] 0 0 7 -1 - 1-2
14 Kyle Gordon 0] 2 0 0 0 1 +1 - 1-2
16 Landon Gross 1 0 0 0 0 4 -1 - -
18 Owen Guenter 1 1 0 6] 0] 3 +1 - -
19 Taylor Fisher 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - -
20 Brooks Maxwell 1 1 0 0] 0 5 +2 - -
21 Torrin White 1 0 0 0 0 4 +1 - -
24  Luke Coleman 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Cameron Trott (0} 0 0 0 (0] 1 -2 - -
26 Michael Clarke 1 1 0 0] 0 2 +1 - -
27 Michael Grant 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - -
33 Nikolas Amundrud 0] 0 0 0 0] 0 ] - -
34 Mackenizie Mindus 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2
35 Taz Burman 0 0 0 6] 0] 0 ] - -
44 Evan Wardley 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - 1-2

Total 5 9 (o} 0 0 40 0 0-0 6-12
Manitoba 4

Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
2  Adam Henry 1 1 0 0 6] 3 +2 - -
3 Sean Christensen 0 1 0 0 0 2 +2 - -
4  Matthew Stanley 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2
5 Liam Schioler 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 - 1-2
6  Mitchell Dyck 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - -
9 Dylan Thiessen 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - -
11 Ryan Carlson 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 1-2
12 Keaton Jameson (6} 0 0 (0] 0 1 -1 - -
13 Nicholas Labossiere 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Geordie Keane 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 - -
15 Ben Dalke 0 0 0 0 0 1 6] - -
17 Colton Veloso 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2
19 Nathan Halvorsen 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 - -
20 Tony Apetagon (6} 0 0 0 (0] 1 0 - =
22 Jeremey Leipsic 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
25 Lucas Skrumeda 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 3-6
28 Brady Pouteau 0 0 0 6] 6] 6 6] - -
29 Jonah Wasylak 1 0 0 0 0 4 +1 - -
30 Riley Lamb 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Tyler Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

Total 5 9 (o} (o] 0 40 (0] 0-0 6-12

Lethbridge Goalkeeping

Manitoba Goalkeeping

# Player Dce Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player Dce Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total

33 Nikolas Amundrud 000 0 0 0O O O 0 30 Riley Lamb 000 0 0 0O O O 0

35 Taz Burman W 60:00 4 0 9 9 15 33 35 Tyler Brown L 59:39 5 0 14 14 7 35
Totals 4 0 9 9 15 33 Totals 4 0 9 9 15 33

Lethbridge Faceoffs
No data to report.

Manitoba Faceoffs
No data to report.






0-0

0-1

0-2

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3
0-3

0-3

0-3

0-4

0-4

0-4

0-4
0-4

0-4

0-5

0-5
0-5

0-5
0-5

0-5

0-5

0-6

0-6

0-6

0-6

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[01:16] GOAL by Leth Torrin White (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Russell Maxwell and Brooks Maxwell, On ice for Leth: Jeff
Rayman; Russell Maxwell; Brooks Maxwell; Torrin White; Evan Wardley, On ice for Man: Matthew Stanley; Liam Schioler;
Mitchell Dyck; Geordie Keane; Colton Veloso, goal number 1 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 1

[02:33] GOAL by Man Ryan Carlson, Assist by Sean Christensen and Nathan Halvorsen, On ice for Man: Adam Henry; Sean
Christensen; Ryan Carlson; Nicholas Labossiere; Nathan Halvorsen, On ice for Leth: Dallas Valentine; Landon Gross; Taylor
Fisher; Michael Grant; Mackenizie Mindus, goal number 1 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 2

[09:40] GOAL by Man Colton Veloso, Assist by Geordie Keane, On ice for Man: Adam Henry; Sean Christensen; Geordie
Keane; Colton Veloso; Lucas Skrumeda, On ice for Leth: Danny Gatenby; Landon Gross; Cameron Trott; Michael Grant;
Mackenizie Mindus, goal number 1 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 3
[11:24] Penalty on Matthew Stanley Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[11:24] Start power play for Leth.
[13:24] Matthew Stanley (Man) penalty complete.

[13:24] End power play for Leth.
[15:15] Penalty on Ryan Carlson Man 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[15:15] Start power play for Leth.

[17:15] GOAL by Leth Owen Guenter, Assist by Michael Clarke and Kyle Gordon, On ice for Leth: Dallas Valentine; Kyle
Gordon; Landon Gross; Owen Guenter; Michael Clarke, On ice for Man: Matthew Stanley; Mitchell Dyck; Ryan Carlson;
Keaton Jameson; Nicholas Labossiere, goal number 1 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 4
[17:15] Ryan Carlson (Man) penalty complete.

[17:15] End power play for Leth.
Period #2 Plays
[03:17] Penalty on Evan Wardley Leth 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[03:17] Start power play for Man.
[05:17] Evan Wardley (Leth) penalty complete.

[05:17] End power play for Man.
[05:52] Penalty on Liam Schioler Man 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[05:52] Start power play for Leth.

[06:23] GOAL by Leth Michael Clarke (POWER PLAY), Assist by Owen Guenter and Dallas Valentine, On ice for Leth: , On ice
for Man: , goal number 1 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 5
[06:23] Liam Schioler (Man) penalty complete.

[06:23] End power play for Leth.
[07:00] Penalty on Mackenizie Mindus Leth 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[07:00] Start power play for Man.
[08:15] Penalty on Russell Maxwell Leth 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:15] Start power play for Man.

[08:41] GOAL by Man Jonah Wasylak (POWER PLAY), Assist by Adam Henry and Liam Schioler, On ice for Man: , On ice for
Leth: , goal number 1 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 6

[08:41] Mackenizie Mindus (Leth) penalty complete.
[09:11] Penalty on Dalton Sward Leth 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[09:11] Start power play for Man.
[09:58] Penalty on Colton Veloso Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[09:58] Penalty on Kyle Gordon Leth 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[10:15] Russell Maxwell (Leth) penalty complete.



0-6

0-6

0-7

0-7

0-7
0-7

0-7

0-8
0-8

0-8

0-8

0-8

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

PP
MAN

[11:11] Dalton Sward (Leth) penalty complete.

[11:11] End power play for Man.

[11:17] GOAL by Man Adam Henry, On ice for Man: Adam Henry; Liam Schioler; Dylan Thiessen; Keaton Jameson; Jonah
Wasylak, On ice for Leth: Dallas Valentine; Russell Maxwell; Dalton Sward; Luke Coleman; Cameron Trott, goal number 1 for
season.

Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 7
[12:47] Colton Veloso (Man) penalty complete.
[12:47] Kyle Gordon (Leth) penalty complete.
[17:29] Penalty on Lucas Skrumeda Man 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[17:29] Start power play for Leth.
[18:06] Penalty on Lucas Skrumeda Man 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[18:06] Start power play for Leth.

[18:06] GOAL by Leth Landon Gross (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dallas Valentine and Kyle Gordon, On ice for Leth: , On ice for
Man: , goal number 1 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 8

[18:06] Lucas Skrumeda (Man) penalty complete.
[19:27] Penalty on Russell Maxwell Leth 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).

[19:27] End power play for Leth.
Period #3 Plays

[00:06] Lucas Skrumeda (Man) penalty complete.
[00:06] Start power play for Man.
[00:47] GOAL by Leth Brooks Maxwell (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jeff Rayman, On ice for Leth: Dallas Valentine; Jeff
Rayman; Brooks Maxwell; Luke Coleman; Evan Wardley, On ice for Man: Adam Henry; Keaton Jameson; Geordie Keane;
Jeremey Leipsic; Lucas Skrumeda, goal number 1 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 9
[01:27] Russell Maxwell (Leth) penalty complete.

[01:27] End power play for Man.
[17:27] Penalty on Lucas Skrumeda Man 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).

[17:27] Start power play for Leth.
[19:27] Lucas Skrumeda (Man) penalty complete.

[19:27] End power play for Leth.



