## Lethbridge -vs- Manitoba 9/29/2019 at Manitoba

Date: 9/29/2019 Start: 2:00PM **Time:** 2:18 Attendance: 128 Location: Manitoba

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Lethbridge	2	2	1	5
Manitoba	2	2	0	4

**LETH:** Landon Gross (1); Owen Guenter (1); Brooks Maxwell (1); Torrin White (1); Michael Clarke (1) **MAN:** Adam Henry (1); Ryan Carlson (1); Colton Veloso (1); Jonah Wasylak (1)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	LETH	MAN
1st	1:16	Leth	Torrin White	Russell Maxwell, Brooks Maxwell	1	0
1st	2:33	Man	Ryan Carlson	Sean Christensen, Nathan Halvorsen	1	1
1st	9:40	Man	Colton Veloso	Geordie Keane,	1	2
1st	17:15	Leth	Owen Guenter	Michael Clarke, Kyle Gordon	2	2
2nd	6:23	Leth	Michael Clarke	Owen Guenter, Dallas Valentine	3	2
2nd	8:41	Man	Jonah Wasylak	Adam Henry, Liam Schioler	3	3
2nd	11:17	Man	Adam Henry	1	3	4
2nd	18:06	Leth	Landon Gross	Dallas Valentine, Kyle Gordon	4	4
3rd	0:47	Leth	Brooks Maxwell	Jeff Rayman,	5	4

#### Lethbridge Power Plays

No data to report.

#### Manitoba Power Plays

No data to report.

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	Man	Matthew Stanley	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	11:24	PP
1st	Man	Ryan Carlson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:15	PP
2nd	Leth	Evan Wardley	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	3:17	PP
2nd	Man	Liam Schioler	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	5:52	PP
2nd	Leth	Mackenizie Mindus	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	7:00	PP
2nd	Leth	Russell Maxwell	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	8:15	PP
2nd	Leth	Dalton Sward	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:11	PP
2nd	Man	Colton Veloso	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:58	
2nd	Leth	Kyle Gordon	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:58	
2nd	Man	Lucas Skrumeda	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	17:29	PP
2nd	Man	Lucas Skrumeda	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	18:06	PP
2nd	Leth	Russell Maxwell	02:00	INTER. ON GOALTENDER	MINOR	19:27	PP
3rd	Man	Lucas Skrumeda	02:00	INTER. ON GOALTENDER	MINOR	17:27	PP

#### Individual

## Lethbridge 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	2	Danny Gatenby	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	3	Dallas Valentine	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	5	Jeff Rayman	0	1	0	0	0	5	+2	-	-
	6	Russell Maxwell	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	-	2-4
	8	Ryan Chynoweth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Dalton Sward	0	0	0	0	0	7	-1	-	1-2
	14	Kyle Gordon	0	2	0	0	0	1	+1	-	1-2
	16	Landon Gross	1	0	0	0	0	4	-1	-	-
	18	Owen Guenter	1	1	0	0	0	3	+1	-	-
	19	Taylor Fisher	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-
	20	Brooks Maxwell	1	1	0	0	0	5	+2	-	-
	21	Torrin White	1	0	0	0	0	4	+1	-	-
	24	Luke Coleman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	25	Cameron Trott	0	0	0	0	0	1	-2	-	-
	26	Michael Clarke	1	1	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	27	Michael Grant	0	0	0	0	0	2	-2	-	-
	33	Nikolas Amundrud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	34	Mackenizie Mindus	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	1-2
	35	Taz Burman	0	0	0	О	0	0	0	-	-
	44	Evan Wardley	0	0	0	0	0	0	+2	-	1-2
		Total	5	9	0	0	0	40	0	0-0	6-12

### Manitoba 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	2	Adam Henry	1	1	0	0	0	3	+2	-	-
	3	Sean Christensen	0	1	0	0	0	2	+2	-	-
	4	Matthew Stanley	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	1-2
	5	Liam Schioler	0	1	0	0	0	4	0	-	1-2
	6	Mitchell Dyck	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	-
	9	Dylan Thiessen	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	11	Ryan Carlson	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2
	12	Keaton Jameson	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	13	Nicholas Labossiere	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	14	Geordie Keane	0	1	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-
	15	Ben Dalke	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	17	Colton Veloso	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2
	19	Nathan Halvorsen	0	1	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	20	Tony Apetagon	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	22	Jeremey Leipsic	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	25	Lucas Skrumeda	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	3-6
	28	Brady Pouteau	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	-	-
	29	Jonah Wasylak	1	0	0	0	0	4	+1	-	-
	30	Riley Lamb	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	35	Tyler Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	5	9	0	0	0	40	0	0-0	6-12

## Lethbridge Goalkeeping

	De							
# Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
33 Nikolas Amundrud		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
35 Taz Burman	W	60:00	4	0	9	9	15	33
Totals			4	^	0	0	15	22

## Manitoba Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30	Riley Lamb		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Tyler Brown	L	59:39	5	0	14	14	7	35
	Totals			4	0	9	9	15	33

### Lethbridge Faceoffs

No data to report.

#### Manitoba Faceoffs

No data to report.

# Play By Play

		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[01:16] GOAL by Leth Torrin White (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Russell Maxwell and Brooks Maxwell, On ice for Leth: Jeff Rayman; Russell Maxwell; Brooks Maxwell; Torrin White; Evan Wardley, On ice for Man: Matthew Stanley; Liam Schioler; Mitchell Dyck; Geordie Keane; Colton Veloso, goal number 1 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 1
0-1		[02:33] GOAL by Man Ryan Carlson, Assist by Sean Christensen and Nathan Halvorsen, On ice for Man: Adam Henry; Sean Christensen; Ryan Carlson; Nicholas Labossiere; Nathan Halvorsen, On ice for Leth: Dallas Valentine; Landon Gross; Taylor Fisher; Michael Grant; Mackenizie Mindus, goal number 1 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 2
0-2		[09:40] GOAL by Man Colton Veloso, Assist by Geordie Keane, On ice for Man: Adam Henry; Sean Christensen; Geordie Keane; Colton Veloso; Lucas Skrumeda, On ice for Leth: Danny Gatenby; Landon Gross; Cameron Trott; Michael Grant; Mackenizie Mindus, goal number 1 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 3
0-3		[11:24] Penalty on Matthew Stanley Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP MAN PP	[11:24] Start power play for Leth.
0-3	MAN	[13:24] Matthew Stanley (Man) penalty complete.
0-3	PP MAN	[13:24] End power play for Leth.
0-3		[15:15] Penalty on Ryan Carlson Man 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-3	MAN	[15:15] Start power play for Leth. [17:15] GOAL by Leth Owen Guenter, Assist by Michael Clarke and Kyle Gordon, On ice for Leth: Dallas Valentine; Kyle Gordon; Landon Gross; Owen Guenter; Michael Clarke, On ice for Man: Matthew Stanley; Mitchell Dyck; Ryan Carlson; Keaton Jameson; Nicholas Labossiere, goal number 1 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 4
0-4	PP MAN	[17:15] Ryan Carlson (Man) penalty complete.
0-4	PP MAN	[17:15] End power play for Leth.
		Period #2 Plays
0.4		
0-4	PP MAN	[03:17] Penalty on Evan Wardley Leth 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).  [03:17] Start power play for Man.
0-4	PP MAN	[05:17] Evan Wardley (Leth) penalty complete.
	PP	
0-4 0-4	MAN PP	[05:17] End power play for Man. [05:52] Penalty on Liam Schioler Man 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-4	MAN	[05:52] Start power play for Leth. [06:23] GOAL by Leth Michael Clarke (POWER PLAY), Assist by Owen Guenter and Dallas Valentine, On ice for Leth: , On ice
0-4		for Man: , goal number 1 for season.
	PP	Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 5
0-5	MAN PP	[06:23] Liam Schioler (Man) penalty complete.
0-5	MAN	[06:23] End power play for Leth.
0-5		[07:00] Penalty on Mackenizie Mindus Leth 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-5	PP MAN	[07:00] Start power play for Man.
0-5	PP	[08:15] Penalty on Russell Maxwell Leth 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-5 0-5	MAN	[08:15] Start power play for Man. [08:41] GOAL by Man Jonah Wasylak (POWER PLAY), Assist by Adam Henry and Liam Schioler, On ice for Man: , On ice for Leth: , goal number 1 for season.
U-S		
	PP	Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 6
0-6 0-6	MAN	[08:41] Mackenizie Mindus (Leth) penalty complete. [09:11] Penalty on Dalton Sward Leth 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-6	PP MAN	[09:11] Start power play for Man.
0-6	IVIAIN	[09:58] Penalty on Colton Veloso Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-6		[09:58] Penalty on Kyle Gordon Leth 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
5 5	PP	[2.1.22] . 2.1.2.19 31. 1910 33. 431. 231. 2
0-6	MAN	[10:15] Russell Maxwell (Leth) penalty complete.

0-6	PP MAN	[11:11] Dalton Sward (Leth) penalty complete.
0-6	PP MAN	[11:11] End power play for Man.
0 0	1717 (1 4	[11:17] GOAL by Man Adam Henry, On ice for Man: Adam Henry; Liam Schioler; Dylan Thiessen; Keaton Jameson; Jonah
0-6		Wasylak, On ice for Leth: Dallas Valentine; Russell Maxwell; Dalton Sward; Luke Coleman; Cameron Trott, goal number 1 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 7
0-7		[12:47] Colton Veloso (Man) penalty complete.
0-7		[12:47] Kyle Gordon (Leth) penalty complete.
0-7		[17:29] Penalty on Lucas Skrumeda Man 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-7	MAN	[17:29] Start power play for Leth.
0-7		[18:06] Penalty on Lucas Skrumeda Man 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0.7	PP	[10,0/] Chart mayon play for Lath
0-7	MAN	[18:06] Start power play for Leth.
0-7		[18:06] GOAL by Leth Landon Gross (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dallas Valentine and Kyle Gordon, On ice for Leth: , On ice for Man: , goal number 1 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 8
0.0	PP	[10,0/1] Lucas Claumanda (Man) manalhu annanlata
0-8	MAN	[18:06] Lucas Skrumeda (Man) penalty complete.
8-0	PP	[19:27] Penalty on Russell Maxwell Leth 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).
0-8	MAN	[19:27] End power play for Leth.
		Period #3 Plays
	PP	
0-8	MAN	[00:06] Lucas Skrumeda (Man) penalty complete.
	PP	
0-8	MAN	[00:06] Start power play for Man.
		[00:47] GOAL by Leth Brooks Maxwell (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jeff Rayman, On ice for Leth: Dallas Valentine; Jeff Rayman; Brooks Maxwell; Luke Coleman; Evan Wardley, On ice for Man: Adam Henry; Keaton Jameson; Geordie Keane;
0-8		Jeremey Leipsic; Lucas Skrumeda, goal number 1 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, Manitoba 9
	PP	
0-9	MAN	[01:27] Russell Maxwell (Leth) penalty complete.
0-9	PP MAN	[01:27] End power play for Man.
0-9	IVIZIN	[17:27] Penalty on Lucas Skrumeda Man 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).
0-9	PP	[17.27] Ferfalty on Eucas Ski differed Mail 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).
0-9	MAN	[17:27] Start power play for Leth.
	PP	
0-9	MAN	[19:27] Lucas Skrumeda (Man) penalty complete.
	PP	

[19:27] End power play for Leth.